System description
Use as a water level controller
NRGT 26-2 and NRGT 26-2s level transmitters can be used to
continually measure the water level in pressurised steam and
hot-water plants, or in condensate and feedwater tanks. The
calibrated measuring range from 0 % to 100 % constitutes
the linear profile of the 4-20 mA current output.
 ■ The transmitter’s secure 4-20 mA actual value output

Please note the maximum output load of 500 W.
Maximum cable length = 100 m.
How to order:
Level transmitter 26-2
Type: Stock code:
 ■ NRGT 26-2 34820.. xx
A = electrode length (mm)
B = measuring range (mm) xx
A B
373 300 40
477 400 41
583 500 42
688 600 43
794 700 44
899 800 45
1004 900 46
1110 1000 47
1214 1100 48
1319 1200 49
1423 1300 50
1528 1400 51
1636 1500 52
2156 2000 53
Fig. 1
How to order:
Level transmitter 26-2s
Type: Stock code:
 ■ NRGT 26-2s 32120.. xx
A = electrode length (mm)
B = measuring range (mm) xx
A B
316 275 52
420 375 53
526 475 54
631 575 55
737 675 56
842 775 57
947 875 58
1053 975 59
1157 1075 60
1262 1175 61
1366 1275 62
1471 1375 63
1579 1475 64
2099 1975 65
Fig. 2
Additional modules of the NRGT 26-2 and NRGT 26-2s:
 ■ Level switch: NRS 2-50, NRS 2-51
 ■ Level controller: NRR 2-50 or NRR 2-52 with URB 50
 ■ Pump control unit: NRSP 1-51, NRSP 2-51,  NRSP 2-52
 ■ Universal controller: KS 92-1w
 ■ Power supply unit: SITOP PSU100C 24V/0.6A
Level Transmitter
NRGT 26-2
NRGT 26-2s
819919-00/08-2019cm (808981-00) · GESTRA AG · Bremen · Printed in Germany
GESTRA AG
Münchener Strasse 77, 28215 Bremen, Germany
Tel. +49 421 3503-0, Fax +49 421 3503-393
e-mail info@de.gestra.com, Web www.gestra.com
Please note our terms of sale and delivery.
Dimensions of NRGT 26-2
Fig. 3
Connections
Dimensions of NRGT 26-2s
OK!
+-
14
0
175
33
8
A
b = 70
G ¾
Size 41
B